Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Vame	Execution Date			
Randall C. Moles		05/30/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: SeaCure, Inc.					
Street Address: 5801 Washington A	venue				
City: Racine					
State/Country: WISCONSIN	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code: 53406	53406				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type	Number				
Patent Number: 5865	170		5865470		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (262)632-225	,		c		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail v	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 2626326900					
Email: tzurawski@janlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jansson Shupe & Munger Ltd.					
Address Line 1: 245 Main Street					
Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MO-103US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard W. White				
Total Attachments: 1 source=2007-05-30 Assignment - signed#page1.tif					

Assi (Si	Docket No. MO-103US							
U.S. Patent No. Issue Date 5,865,170 02/02/1999		Application Serial No. 08/899,466	Filing Date 07/23/1997					
Title of Invention: Customizable Mouthpiece for Scuba-Divers								
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor						
Randall C. Moles		1833 South Main Street Racine, WI 53403						
A	ssignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee						
SeaCure, Inc.		5801 Washington Avenue Racine, WI 53406						

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One

dollars (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 30 day of MAAY, in the year 2007 RACIME, WI USA at

Signature of Assignar (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

PATENT

REEL: 019407 FRAME: 0507

state of WISCONSIN County of Racine .

Before me personally appeared ићо ас

~	1	×.	1 1					
uno e	acknowledged	the	foregoing	instrument	to be a	free act and deed and also rep	presented that he or she is authorized t	o
execu	ue the same	ب بر بر	SOTH	đay of	Mar	, in the year	2007	
							C	

Janell Reynolds (Noter: Public)

AS51A/REV02

RECORDED: 06/12/2007